



09th August, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal
Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 507779

Trading Symbol: KANPRPLA

Sub: Newspaper Publication regarding the date of AGM (through VC/ OAVM) and E- Voting

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisement published on 09.08.2022 in relation to the date of AGM (through VC/ OAVM) and E-Voting, published in Business Standard newspaper all Editions Hindi and English language. This is for your information please.

Please take the same on record oblige.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For Kanpur Plastipack Limited


(Ankur Srivastava)
Company Secretary



Encl: A/a

D-19,20 Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur-208022, India
tel.no: +91 (512) 2691113-116 | fax: +91 (512) 2691117
email: info@kanplas.com | web: www.kanplas.com

Manufacturers & Exporters: HDPE/PP Circular
Woven Fabrics, Sacks and FIBCS/Jumbo Bags
Multifilament Yarn

ISO 9001:2015 ISO 22000 AIB BRC Certified
CIN L25209UP1971PLC003444

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	40832	45380	52843	227861
2	Profit before tax	1941	1677	2171	7323
3	Profit for the period	1470	1256	1623	5854
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	1229	1114	1470	5687
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	15.69	13.43	17.33	62.50

Notes:
 * The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2021, which were subjected to limited review.
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited three months and audited year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2022	31 March 2022	30 June 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	40825	45376	52807	227725
2	Profit before tax	1986	1082	2175	6803
3	Profit for the period	1515	661	1627	5334
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	1282	521	1473	5174
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	16.17	7.07	17.37	56.94

Notes:
 * The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2021, which were subjected to limited review.
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and audited year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in
 By order of the Board
 Manjushree Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director
 DIN 01806781
 Place: Kolkata
 Date : August 08, 2022

KANPLAS LTD
 CIN: L25209UP1971PLC003444
 Regd. Office: D-19-20, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur-208 022
 TEL: +91 (0512) 2691 113 - 6; FAX: +91(0512) 2691117;
 Email: info@kanplas.com; Web: www.kanplas.com

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING & E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given that 51st Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday, the 2nd day of September, 2022 at 12:00 Noon through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audit Video Means (OAVM) to transact the businesses as set out in the notice of the meeting which has been mailed to individual members of the Company along with the statement of material facts pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 In view of MCA General Circular No. 02/2022 dated 5th May, 2022 read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020 and Circular no. 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020 and Circular of SEBI dated 12th May, 2020 and other applicable circulars issued by the SEBI and MCA in this regard (collectively referred as "Circulars") have permitted holding of AGM through VC/ OAVM. In compliance of above Circulars the 51st AGM of the Company will be held through VC/ OAVM only without physical presence of the members at the venue. A detailed instruction for joining the AGM through VC is given in the notice of the AGM and can be downloaded from <http://www.kanplas.com/en/shareholders-communication>
 In compliance of the above circulars Notice calling the AGM has been sent to all the shareholders of the Company through email at their registered email address. Notice of AGM has also been uploaded on the website of the Company at www.kanplas.com. The Notice can also be accessed from the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com, the AGM Notice is also available on the website of NSDL i.e. www.evoting.nsdl.com.
Dividend: The Board of Directors has recommended a Final Dividend @ 12% i.e. ₹ 1.20 per equity share for the Financial Year 2021-22 on Equity Shares which is subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing AGM.
Book Closure: Notice is further given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Clause 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books shall remain closed from 27th August, 2022 to 2nd September, 2022 (both days inclusive) to determine the entitlement of Dividend, if declared, at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 Further, pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Businesses as set out in the notice will be transacted by electronic voting and the Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting facility to all its shareholders. The details, in this regard, are given herein below:
 1. Date and time of Commencement of remote e-voting period: 30th August, 2022 (9:00 A.M.)
 2. Date and time of Close of remote e-voting period: 1st September, 2022 (5:00 P.M.)
 3. Remote E-Voting through electronic mode shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. on 1st September, 2022.
 4. The cut off date for the entitlement of the e voting is 26th August, 2022. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the general meeting.
 5. Any member of the company who has become the member after the dispatch of notice but before the cut off date may obtain their user ID and password for Remote E-voting from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) or NSDL.
 6. The facility for voting, through electronic voting system shall also be made available at the meeting and members attending the meeting who have not already casted their vote by remove e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the meeting.
 7. A member may participate in the General Meeting through VC even after exercising his right to vote through e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the meeting.
 8. For any queries regarding e-voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the Downloads sections of <https://www.evoting.nsdl.com> or contact NSDL at Telephone No.: 022-2499 4600.
 For Kanpur Plastipack Limited
 Sd/-
 (Ankur Srivastava)
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kanpur
 Date: 08.08.2022

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
Tender No : 83.86.87 & 88 /2022-23/KWA/PHC/D2/TVM.
 Jal Jeevan Mission- Thiruvananthapuram District- Providing pipe line extension & FHTCs to households of Pallichal, Maranalloor, Vilavoorakkal & Karode Grama Panchayath.
EMD: Rs. 2,00,000/- Each for Tender 83,86,87 & Rs 5,00,000/- for Tender 88. **Tender fee:** Rs. 10,000/- Each for Tender Number 83,86,87 & Rs 15,000/- for Tender Number 88. **Last Date for submitting Tender:** 29-08-2022 03:00.p.m. **Phone:** 0471-2322303. **Website:** www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 Superintending Engineer
 PH Circle, Thiruvananthapuram
KWA-JB-GL-6-652-2022-23

INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Adhunik Industries Limited)
 CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200 | E-mail- investors@adhunikgroup.co.in
 14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001
 Tel : 91 33 22434355; Fax : 91 33 22428551 | Website : www.incredibleindustries.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022. (Rs. in lakh except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2022	31/03/2022	30/06/2021	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	18,249.17	18,207.40	13,720.30	53,567.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.74	413.16	105.04	582.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.74	413.16	105.04	582.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.66	238.55	67.75	356.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	30.77	240.86	68.32	360.23
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	-	-	-	7,496.14
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	*0.07	*0.51	*0.15	0.77
	(b) Diluted	*0.07	*0.51	*0.15	0.77

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.
 2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.
 3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 07843716
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 08.08.2022

THE RAMESHWARA JUTE MILLS LIMITED
 CIN : L17119WB1935PLC046111
 Regd. Office : 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 Telephone No. : 033-2262 4413 (Extn. 860)
 e-Mail : rjm.ho@rjm.co.in; Website : www.rameshwaraajute.com

Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022 approved by the Board of Directors on 08.08.2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Previous Three months ended		Corresponding Three months ended in previous year		Year to date figures for the previous period ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	5.19	5.41	9.22	42.92				
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.28)	(121.23)	(51.11)	(283.91)				
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.28)	(121.23)	(51.11)	(283.91)				
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.28)	(89.92)	(51.11)	(252.60)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprehensive Profit and (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(188.75)	(532.66)	105.95	(483.84)				
6	Equity Share Capital	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61				
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,762.54				
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)								
	1. Basic	(21.53)	(33.79)	(19.21)	(94.93)				
	2. Diluted	(21.53)	(33.79)	(19.21)	(94.93)				

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange at www.cse-india.com and on company's website at http://rameshwaraajute.com/quarterly_results.php
 b) There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
 For The Rameshwara Jute Mills Limited
 Sd/-
 Chairman
 DIN - 00869222
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 08.08.2022

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED
 CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086888
 Register office: 2nd Floor, No.80, 5th Cross, 4th Main, Maruthi Extension, Bangalore-560021.
 Mob:9845365595, Email: info@janaholdings.in Web address: <http://janaholdings.co.in>

Annexure-1 (Press Release)

Extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Period Ended 30th June 2022

[Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		Previous year ended 31-March-2022
		30-June-2022	30-June-2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	161.69	80.10	450.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	28,850.72	23,809.44	23,809.44
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,025,914.32	4,154,940.42	2,337,633.51
8	Securities Premium Account	14,242,135.83	13,747,177.92	13,747,177.92
9	Net worth	2,054,765.04	4,178,749.86	2,361,442.95
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	20,048,254.37	16,151,949.05	18,995,919.98
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	9.76	3.87	8.04
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued entities) -			
	1. Basic:	(279.60)	(268.73)	(1,022.00)
	2. Diluted	(279.60)	(268.73)	(1,022.00)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve ^	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) of the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and <https://janaholdings.co.in/JHL-financial-results-June2022-letter-to-upload1.pdf>
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
 c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.
 d) #Debt Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014.
 e) ^ The Requirement of Disclosure of Debt Service Coverage Ratio, and Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not Applicable to the Company as it is a non Banking Financial company registered with RBI as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.
 For Jana Holdings Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajamani Muthuchamy
 Managing Director and CEO (DIN:08080999)
 Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 06th August 2022

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
 (Under Regulation 37A of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

PARTICULARS	
1. Name of Corporate Debtor	M/s. Chaudhary Ingots Private Limited
2. Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	19/11/2001
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	RoC-Kanpur
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of Corporate Debtor	U27104UP2001PTC026354
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Address: Village Vehlana, Meerut Road, Muzaffar Nagar, Uttar Pradesh- 251003
6. Date of Commencement of Liquidation	29th November, 2021
7. Date of invitation of expression of interest for NIRA	09 August, 2022
8. Assignment of Not-Readily Realisable Assets (NRA) of the company on the following terms: and conditions:	The assignment of assets underlying as "Securities or Financial Assets" excluding cash and bank balance and Security deposits of Rs. 1,04,70,800/- will be done on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS".
9. Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	Can be obtained by downloading at https://www.cmasandeeppgoel.com/
10. Period of inspection of documents at Liquidator office,	12.08.2022 to 17.08.2022 (Time 12:00 Noon to 16:00 PM)
11. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	22.08.2022 through email as well as hard copy at the office of Liquidator must reach before 5:00 PM.
12. Name, Address and e-mail of the Liquidator where EOI can be submitted.	CMA Sandeep Goel Address for communication : Block SD, Flat No. 73, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 Regd. Office :10, Pratap Bhawan, 5-Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Registered Email: cmassandeeppgoel@gmail.com Case Email: liquidator.cip@cmassandeeppgoel.com
13. Contact Name and Number	Mr. Mukul Bansal / Mr. Rajiv Kumar Rathi Contact: +91-9891111046 / +91-9899900273
14. Date of publication	09.08.2022

Sd/-
CMA Sandeep Goel, Liquidator
 M/s. Chaudhary Ingots Private Limited
 B/BIP/A-003/IP-N00073/2017-18/10583
 E-Mail: cmassandeeppgoel@gmail.com,
liquidator.cip@cmassandeeppgoel.com
 Mobile: 9810741090/ 8178163337
 Registration No.:
 Date: 09.08.2022
 Place: New Delhi

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL (CHENNAI BENCH)
IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013

AND
IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013
AND
IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION BETWEEN MADURA MICRO FINANCE LIMITED AND CREDITACCESS GRAMEEN LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS
CP (CAA)/57(CHE)/2022

Madura Micro Finance Limited
 (CIN U65929TN2005PLC057390)
 Having its registered office at,
 No 36, II Main Road, Kasturba Nagar
 Adyar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600020
...PETITIONER COMPANY

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A Company Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation involving Madura Micro Finance Limited and CreditAccess Grameen Limited was presented by the Petitioner Company before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (Chennai Bench) ("Tribunal") on May 13, 2022 ("Petition") and the Hon'ble Tribunal by way of its order dated July 20, 2022 was pleased to fix the date of hearing of the said Petition on September 8, 2022.

Any person who is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's advocate at the address mentioned hereunder, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her advocate, with his full name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit intended to be used in opposition to the Petition, should be filed with the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai bench, at Corporate Bhawan III Floor, No.29 Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600001, and a copy thereof served on the Petitioner's advocate, not less than two days before the date fixed for hearing. A copy of the Petition shall be furnished by the Petitioner's advocate to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges.

Edward James (Partner)
Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas
 Advocate for the Petitioner
 Regus, KRM Plaza, office No. 824,
 South Tower, 8th Floor,

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			
		30 June 2022		31 March 2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	40832	45380	52843	227861
2	Profit before tax	1941	1677	2171	7323
3	Profit for the period	1470	1256	1623	5854
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	1229	1114	1470	5687
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10/- per share)	937	937	937	937
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	15.69	13.43	17.33	62.50

Notes:
 * The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2021, which were subjected to limited review.
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited three months and audited year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			
		30 June 2022		31 March 2021	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	40825	45376	52807	227725
2	Profit before tax	1986	1082	2175	6803
3	Profit for the period	1515	661	1627	5334
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income]	1282	521	1473	5174
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	16.17	7.07	17.37	56.94

Notes:
 * The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the year to date published figures upto the nine months ended 31 December 2021, which were subjected to limited review.
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and audited year ended financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
Tender No : 83.86.87 & 88 /2022-23/KWA/PHC/D2/TVM.
 Jal Jeevan Mission—Thiruvananthapuram District- Providing pipe line extension & FHTCs to households of Pallichal, Maranaloor, Vilavoorakkal & Karode Grama Panchayath.
EMD: Rs. 2,00,000/- Each for Tender 83,86,87 & Rs 5,00,000/- for Tender 88. **Tender fee:** Rs. 10,000/- Each for Tender Number 83,86,87 & Rs 15,000/- for Tender Number 88.
Last Date for submitting Tender: 29-08-2022 03:00 pm. **Phone:** 0471-2322303. **Website:** www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 Superintending Engineer
 PH Circle, Thiruvananthapuram

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
 (Under Regulation 37A of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

PARTICULARS	
1. Name of Corporate Debtor	M/S. Chaudhary Ingots Private Limited
2. Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	19/11/2001
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	RoC-Kanpur
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of Corporate Debtor	U27104UP2001PTC026354
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Address: Village Vehlana, Meerut Road Muzaffar Nagar, Uttar Pradesh- 251003
6. Date of Commencement of Liquidation	29th November, 2021
7. Date of invitation of expression of interest for NRR	09 August, 2022
8. Assignment of Not-Readily Realisable Assets (NRRAs) of the company on the following terms: and conditions:	The assignment of assets underlying as "Securities or Financial Assets" excluding cash and bank balance and Security deposits of Rs. 1,04,70,800/- will be done on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATSOEVER THERE IS BASIS".
9. Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	Can be obtained by downloading at https://www.cmasandeeppgoel.com/
10. Period of inspection of documents at Liquidator office,	12.08.2022 to 17.08.2022 (Time 12:00 Noon to 16:00 PM)
11. Last date for receipt of expression of interest	22.08.2022 through email as well as hard copy at the office of Liquidator must reach before 5:00 PM.
12. Name, Address and e-mail of the Liquidator where EOI can be submitted.	CMA Sandeep Goel Address for communication : Block SD, Flat No. 73, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 Regd. Office #10, Pratap Bhawan, 5-Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Registered Email: cmasandeeppgoel@gmail.com Case Email: liquidator.cipl@cmasandeeppgoel.com
13. Contact Name and Number	Mr. Mukul Bansal / Mr. Rajiv Kumar Rathi Contact: +91-9891111046 / +91-9899902073
14. Date of publication	09.08.2022

INCREDIBLE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Adhunik Industries Limited)
 CIN : L27100WB1979PLC032200 | E-mail- investorsai@adhunikgroup.co.in
 14, N.S. Road, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001
 Tel : 91 33 22434355; Fax : 91 33 22428551 | Website : www.incredibleindustries.co.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022. (Rs. in lakh except for EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30/06/2022 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited	30/06/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	18,249.17	18,207.40	13,720.30	53,567.22
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.74	413.16	105.04	582.03
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.66	238.55	67.75	356.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	30.77	240.86	68.32	360.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38	4,676.38
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	-	-	-	7,496.14
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (*Not annualised)	*0.07	*0.51	*0.15	0.77
	(a) Basic	*0.07	*0.51	*0.15	0.77
	(b) Diluted	*0.07	*0.51	*0.15	0.77

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.
 2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.
 3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 07843716
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 08.08.2022

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 are available on the website of Stock Exchange(s) at (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and also on the website of the Company at www.incredibleindustries.co.in.
 2) The Company does not have any Exceptional & Extraordinary items to report in the above periods.
 3) Figures have been regrouped and rearranged, wherever considered necessary.
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/- Rama Shankar Gupta
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 07843716
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 08.08.2022

Registration No.: MBS/InPA-003/1P-N00073/2017-18/10583
E-Mail: cmasandeeppgoel@gmail.com, liquidator.cipl@cmasandeeppgoel.com
Mobile: 9810741090/ 8178163337
Date: 09.08.2022
Place: New Delhi

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL (CHENNAI BENCH) IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 TO 232 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION BETWEEN MADURA MICRO FINANCE LIMITED AND CREDITACCESS GRAMEEN LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS CP (CAA)/57(CHE)/2022

Madura Micro Finance Limited
 (CIN U65929TN2005PLCO57390)
 Having its registered office at,
 No.36, II Main Road, Kasturba Nagar
 Adyar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600020 ...PETITIONER COMPANY

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION
 A Company Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation involving Madura Micro Finance Limited and CreditAccess Grameen Limited was presented by the Petitioner Company before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (Chennai Bench) ("Tribunal") on May 13, 2022 ("Petition") and the Hon'ble Tribunal by way of its order dated July 20, 2022 was pleased to fix the date of hearing of the said Petition on September 8, 2022.
 Any person who is desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's advocate at the address mentioned hereunder, a notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her advocate, with his full name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit intended to be used in opposition to the Petition, should be filed with the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chennai bench, at Corporate Bhawan III Floor, No.29 Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600001, and a copy thereof served on the Petitioner's advocate, not less than two days before the date fixed for hearing. A copy of the Petition shall be furnished by the Petitioner's advocate to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges.
Edward James (Partner)
Cyriel Amarchand Mangaldas
 Advocate for the Petitioner
 Regus, KRM Plaza, office No. 824,
 South Tower, 8th Floor,
 No.2 Harrington Road,
 Chetpet Chennai - 600031
 Place: Chennai
 Date: August 08, 2022

KANPLAS LTD
 CIN: L25209UP1971PLC003444
 Regd. Office: D-19-20, Panki Industrial Area, Kanpur-208 022
 TEL: +91 (0512) 2691 113 - 6; FAX: +91(0512) 2691117;
 Email: info@kanplas.com ; Web: www.kanplas.com

NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING & E-VOTING

Notice is hereby given that 51st Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday, the 2nd day of September, 2022 at 12:00 Noon through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audit Video Means (OAVM) to transact the businesses as set out in the notice of the meeting which has been mailed to individual members of the Company along with the statement of material facts pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 In view of MCA General Circular No. 02/2022 dated 5th May, 2022 read with General Circular No. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020 and Circular no. 20/2020 dated 5th May, 2020 and Circular of SEBI dated 12th May, 2020 and other applicable circulars issued by the SEBI and MCA in this regard (collectively referred as "Circulars") have permitted holding of AGM through VC/ OAVM. In compliance of above Circulars the 51st AGM of the Company will be held through VC/ OAVM only without physical presence of the members at the venue. A detailed instruction for joining the AGM through VC is given in the notice of the AGM and can be downloaded from http://www.kanplas.com/en/shareholders-communication
 In compliance of the above circulars Notice calling the AGM has been sent to all the shareholders of the Company through email at their registered email address. Notice of AGM has also been uploaded on the website of the Company at www.kanplas.com. The Notice can also be accessed from the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange at www.nseindia.com, the AGM Notice is also available on the website of NSDL i.e. www.evoting.nsdl.com.
Dividend: The Board of Directors has recommended a Final Dividend @ 12% i.e. ₹1.20 per equity share for the Financial Year 2021-22 on Equity Shares which is subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing AGM.
Book Closure: Notice is further given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Clause 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books shall remain closed from 27th August, 2022 to 2nd September, 2022 (both days inclusive) to determine the entitlement of Dividend, if declared, at the ensuing Annual General Meeting.
 Further, pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Businesses as set out in the notice will be transacted by electronic voting and the Company is pleased to provide remote e-voting facility to all its shareholders. The details, in this regard, are given herein below:
 1. Date and time of Commencement of remote e-voting period: 30th August, 2022 (9:00 A.M.)
 2. Date and time of Close of remote e-voting period: 1st September, 2022 (5:00 P.M.)
 3. Remote E-Voting through electronic mode shall not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. on 1st September, 2022.
 4. The cut off date for the entitlement of the e voting is 26th August, 2022. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut off date only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting in the general meeting.
 5. Any member of the company who has become the member after the dispatch of notice but before the cut off date may obtain their user ID and password for Remote E-voting from the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) or NSDL.
 6. The facility for voting, through electronic voting system shall also be made available at the meeting and members attending the meeting who have not already casted their vote by remove e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the meeting.
 7. A member may participate in the General Meeting through VC even after exercising his right to vote through e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in the meeting.
 8. For any queries regarding e-voting, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for members and e-voting user manual for members available at the Downloads sections of https://www.evoting.nsdl.com or contact NSDL at Telephone No.: 022-24994600.
 For Kanpur Plastipack Limited
 Sd/- (Ankur Srivastava)
 Company Secretary
 Place: Kanpur
 Date: 08.08.2022

THE RAMESHWARA JUTE MILLS LIMITED
 CIN : L17119WB1935PLC046111
 Regd. Office : 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001
 Telephone No. : 033-2262 4413 (Extn. 860)
 e-Mail : rjm.ho@rjm.co.in; Website : www.rameshwarajute.com

Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022 approved by the Board of Directors on 08.08.2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			
		30.06.2022		31.03.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations(net)	5.19	5.41	9.22	42.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.28)	(121.23)	(51.11)	(283.91)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.28)	(121.23)	(51.11)	(283.91)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.28)	(89.92)	(51.11)	(252.60)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprehensive Profit and (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(188.75)	(532.66)	105.95	(483.84)
6	Equity Share Capital	26.61	26.61	26.61	26.61
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,762.54
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)				
	1. Basic	(21.53)	(33.79)	(19.21)	(94.93)
	2. Diluted	(21.53)	(33.79)	(19.21)	(94.93)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Calcutta Stock Exchange at www.cse-india.com and on company's website at : http://rameshwarajute.com/quarterly_results.php
 b) There are no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
 For The Rameshwara Jute Mills Limited
 Sd/-
 Chairman
 DIN - 00869222
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 08.08.2022

JANA HOLDINGS LIMITED
 CIN: U74900KA2016PLC086838
 Register office: 2nd Floor, No.80, 5th Cross, 4th Main, Maruthi Extension, Bangalore-560021.
 Mob:9845365595, Email: info@janaholdings.in Web address: http://janaholdings.co.in

Annexure-1 (Press Release)
Extracts of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Period Ended 30th June 2022

(Regulation 52 (B), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs in INR '000s)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30-June-2022	Quarter ending 30-June-2021	Previous year ended 31-March-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	161.69	80.10	450.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items#)	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items#)	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items#)	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(806,677.11)	(639,825.26)	(2,433,322.80)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	28,850.72	23,809.44	23,809.44
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,025,914.32	4,154,940.42	2,337,633.51
8.	Securities Premium Account	14,242,135.83	13,747,177.92	13,747,177.92
9.	Net worth	2,054,765.04	4,178,749.86	2,361,442.95
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	20,048,254.37	16,151,949.05	18,995,919.98
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares *	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio *	9.76	3.87	8.04
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(279.60)	(268.73)	(1,022.00)
	2. Diluted	(279.60)	(268.73)	(1,022.00)
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve ^	-	-	-
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio ^	-	-	-

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) of the listed entity and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and https://janaholdings.co.in/JHL-financial-results-June2022-letter-to-upload1.pdf
 b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
 c) There are no changes in accounting policy and hence no impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies has been disclosed.
 d) #Debtenture Redemption Reserve is not required in respect of privately placed debtentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debtenture) Rules, 2014.
 e) ^ The Requirement of Disclosure of Debt Service Coverage Ratio, and Interest Service Coverage Ratio is not Applicable to the Company as it is a non Banking Financial company registered with RBI as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.
 For Jana Holdings Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajamani Muthuchamy
 Managing Director and CEO (DIN:08080999)
 Place: Bangalore
 Date: 06th August 2022

ASHIKA CREDIT CAPITAL LIMITED
 CIN : L67120WB1994PLC062159
 Trinity, 226/1, A.J.C Bose Road, 7th Floor, Kolkata-700020
 Tel: (033) 40102500; Fax: (033) 40102543,
 Email: secretarial@ashikagroup.com; Website: www.ashikagroup.com

NOTICE OF THE 29TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, INFORMATION ON E-VOTING AND BOOK CLOSURE

Annual General Meeting:
NOTICE is hereby given that the Twenty-Ninth (29th) Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of Ashika Credit Capital Limited ("the Company") will be held on Saturday the 3rd day of September 2022 at 12 Noon (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM.

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide its' General Circular No. 14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020, 02/2021, 21/2021 and 02/2022 dated 8th April, 2020, 13th April, 2020, 5th May, 2020, 13th January, 2021, 14th December, 2021 and 5th May, 2022, (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") read with Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated 12th May, 2020 and 13th May, 2022, respectively, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (collectively referred to as "SEBI Circulars"), has allowed companies to conduct their Annual General Meetings through VC or OAVM, in compliance with the Circulars and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) (the Act) and Rules made thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations") without the physical presence of members at a common venue. The proceedings of the AGM will be deemed to be conducted at the Registered Office of the Company which shall be the deemed Venue of the AGM.

In accordance with the above-mentioned Circulars, the Notice convening the 29th AGM along with the link to the Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2021-2022 has been sent on Monday, 8th August, 2022, through electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (the RTA) i.e., M/s. Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited or the Depository Participant(s) as on Friday, the 5th day of August 2022.

The Notice of the 29th AGM and the Annual Report for the Financial Year 2021-2022 is also available and can be downloaded from the Company's website https://ashikagroup.com/images/blog_images/ASHIKA-ANNUAL-REPORT-2022.pdf, and may be accessed from the relevant section of websites of the Stock Exchanges where the company shares are listed and traded, viz., www.bseindia.com, www.msei.in and www.cse-india.com, and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com.

Instructions for Remote E-voting and E-voting during the AGM:

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Act, read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and

इक्विटी फंडों में निवेश घटा

जून में बाजारों में आई गिरावट के कारण निवेशक जुलाई में जोखिम लेने से बचे

समी मोडक
मुंबई, 8 अगस्त

मुचुअल फंडों की इक्विटी योजनाओं में जुलाई में शुद्ध रूप से 8,898 करोड़ रुपये का निवेश हुआ, जो अक्टूबर 2021 के बाद का निचला स्तर है और कैलेंडर वर्ष की पहली छमाही के दौरान हासिल औसत मासिक निवेश का आधा है। उद्योग के प्रतिभागियों ने एमएफ योजनाओं में घटे निवेश के लिए उतारचढ़ाव भरे बाजार और मुनाफावसुली को जिम्मेदार ठहराया।

जून में बाजारों में काफी ज्यादा बिकवाली देखने को मिली। उस दौरान विदेशी फंड इस चिंता में लगातार बिकवाली कर रहे थे कि अमेरिकी फेडरल रिजर्व की तरफ से आक्रमक मोड़क सख्ती के कारण वैश्विक अर्थव्यवस्था में उधारी दर सख्त हो जाएगी।

बाजारों में जुलाई में सुधार हुआ, हालांकि बाजार की अनिश्चित स्थिति का असर अवधारणा पर शायद पड़ा होगा। साथ ही कुछ निवेशकों ने निवेश निकासी की और इस तरह से पिछले महीने बाजारों में आई 9 फीसदी की उछाल का फायदा उठाया। उद्योग के प्रतिभागियों ने यह जानकारी दी।

मोतीलाल ओसवाल एमएफ के चीफ बिजनेस अफसर अखिल चतुर्वेदी ने कहा, निवेशकों में कुछ मुनाफावसुली की होंगी क्योंकि बाजारों में तेजी आई। पिछले कुछ महीनों से रफ्तार घट रही थी क्योंकि बाजारों में गिरावट आ रही थी। अगर एसआईपी के वह सही न हो तो भी हमने शायद जुलाई में वास्तविक तौर पर नकारात्मक बिक्री देखी होगी। एसआईपी यानी सिस्टमैटिक इन्वेस्टमेंट प्लान के जरिए निवेश 12,139 करोड़ रुपये पर मजबूत बना रहा, जो इससे एक महीने पहले के 12,276 करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले मामूली कम है। एसआईपी के जरिए लगातार हो रहे निवेश से इक्विटी

इक्विटी फंडों में निवेश (करोड़ रुपये)

जनवरी 2022	14,887.77
फरवरी 2022	19,705.27
मार्च 2022	28,463.49
अप्रैल 2022	15,890.38
मई 2022	18,529.43
जून 2022	15,497.76
जुलाई 2022	8,898.25

स्रोत : एम्फी



योजनाओं में लगातार 17 महीने सकारात्मक निवेश देखने को मिला। इससे बाजारों को अक्टूबर 2021 के बाद से विदेशी पोर्टफोलियो निवेशकों की तरफ से हुई 30 अरब डॉलर से ज्यादा की हुई बिकवाली की भरपाई करने में मदद मिली।

उद्योग निकाय एम्फी के मुख्य कार्याधिकारी एन एच वैकटेश ने कहा, खुदरा निवेशकों की सतत दिलचस्पी एसआईपी की प्रबंधनाधीन परिसंपत्तियों में प्रतिबिंबित हुई। हाइब्रिड फंडों को छोड़कर एमएफ की सभी श्रेणियों में सकारात्मक निवेश देखने को मिला क्योंकि अगली कुछ तिमाहियों में आर्थिक रिकवरी रफ्तार पकड़ेगी।

एसआईपी का एयूएम जुलाई में पहली बार 6 लाख करोड़ रुपये के पार निकल गया। इक्विटी एयूएम जून के आखिर के 12.86 लाख करोड़ रुपये के मुकाबले बढ़कर 14.15 लाख करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया। बाजारों में आई उछाल से इक्विटी एयूएम में मजबूती आई।

उद्योग का औसत एयूएम बढ़कर 37.8 लाख करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया। जून में यह 11 महीने के निचले स्तर 35.64 लाख करोड़ रुपये पर आ गया था। एयूएम में बढ़ोतरी मोटे तौर पर

इक्विटी परिसंपत्तियों में बढ़ोतरी की पुष्टि भी है। डेट एयूएम मासिक आधार पर 12.6 लाख करोड़ रुपये पर स्थिर बना रहा।

डेट योजनाओं में शुद्ध निवेश जुलाई में 4,930 करोड़ रुपये पर स्थिर रहा और लिक्विड फंडों से 7,693 करोड़ रुपये, कॉर्पोरेट बॉन्ड फंडों से 2,582 करोड़ रुपये और बैंकिंग व पीएसयू फंडों से 2,810 करोड़ रुपये की हुई निकासी का कुल आंकड़ा पर असर पड़ा। इस बीच, ओवरनाइट फंड में सबसे ज्यादा 19,919 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध निवेश हुआ।

कम लागत वाले निवेश गंतव्य ईटीएफ व इंडेक्स फंडों में करीब 14,000 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध निवेश हासिल हुआ।

बाजार के प्रतिभागियों को उम्मीद है कि अगस्त में निवेश एक बार फिर जोर पकड़ेगा, क्योंकि एनएफओ की कतार लगने वाली है। साथ ही बाजारों में सुधार से बाहर इंतजार कर रहे निवेशक निवेश कर सकते हैं।

बैंचमार्क सूचकांक अब अपने-अपने जून के निचले स्तर से 15 फीसदी चढ़ चुके हैं। इस अवधि में भारत दुनिया भर में सबसे अच्छा प्रदर्शन करने वाला बाजार रहा।

एफटीएसई सूचकांकों में बढ़ेगा जोमैटो का भारांक

ग्री-आईपीओ निवेशकों की तरफ से शेयर बिक्री के बाद फूड डिलिवरी कंपनी जोमैटो का एफटीएसई सूचकांकों में भारांक बढ़ेगा। वैश्विक सूचकांक प्रदाता ने ऐलान किया है कि 11 अगस्त से एफटीएसई ऑल वर्ल्ड इंडेक्स में जोमैटो में निवेश योग्य भारांक 17.12 फीसदी से बढ़कर 24.9 फीसदी पर पहुंच जाएगा। इस कदम से एफटीएसई सूचकांकों को ट्रैक करने वाले फंडों को तरफ से जोमैटो के करीब 2 करोड़ शेयर खरीदे जाएंगे। जोमैटो का शेयर 2 फीसदी चढ़कर 55.6 रुपये पर बंद हुआ। पिछले दो हफ्ते में मूर स्टैटिजिकल वेंचर्स, उबर और टाइबर ग्लोबल ने एक साल के लॉक इन अवधि समाप्त होने पर जोमैटो के शेयर बेचे हैं।

बीएस

सेबी ने ब्लू बॉन्ड का प्रस्ताव रखा

बाजार नियामक सेबी ने वित्त के नए स्रोत के रूप में हरित बॉन्ड की तरह ब्लू बॉन्ड का प्रस्ताव किया है। इस प्रकार की प्रतिभूतियों का उपयोग समुद्री संसाधनों के खनन और मछली पकड़ने समेत समुद्री अर्थव्यवस्था से संबंधित विभिन्न गतिविधियों में किया जा सकता है। सेबी के परामर्श पत्र के अनुसार, नियामक ने हरित बॉन्ड के लिए भी रूपरेखा मजबूत करने का सुझाव दिया है। इसके लिये हरित ऋण प्रतिभूतियों की परिभाषा को व्यापक बनाना तथा खुलासा नियमों को सुदृढ़ करने का प्रस्ताव किया गया है। इन प्रस्तावों का मकसद इस ऋण प्रतिभूति को अंतरराष्ट्रीय पूंजी बाजार संघ (आईसीएमए) द्वारा प्रकाशित अद्यतन हरित बॉन्ड सिद्धांतों के अनुरूप बनाना है।

भाषा

राज्य की अभिव्यक्ति हेतु आमरण [भारतीय दिवाला तथा शोधन अक्षमता बोर्ड (परिसमापन प्रक्रिया) विनियमवाली, 2016 के विनियम 37 के अधीन]	
विवरण	
1. कारपोरेट देनदार का नाम	बैरॉस चैम्बरी इन्वॉल्ट प्रॉवैट लिमिटेड
2. कारपोरेट देनदार के विभाग की तिथि	19/11/2001
3. प्राधिकरण बिचके अधीन कारपोरेट देनदार निर्दिष्ट/पंजीकृत है	आरओसी-कानपुर
4. कारपोरेट देनदार की कारपोरेट पहचान संख्या/सीएसडी	U27104UP2001PTC026354
5. कारपोरेट देनदार के पंजीकृत कार्यालय तथा प्रभाव कार्यालय (एड्रेस कोड) का पता	पंजीकृत पता : ग्राम बेलतारा, मेरठ रोड, मुजफ्फर नगर, उतर प्रदेश-251003
6. परिसमापन प्रारम्भ होने की तिथि	29 नवम्बर, 2021
7. पूराआवर हेतु राजी की अभिव्यक्ति के आमरण की तिथि	09 अगस्त, 2022
8. विनिर्माण विधियों एवं पत्रों पर कम्पनी के सर्वोच्च अधिकारियों का एलान (पंचाङ्क)।	नवंबर तथा दिसंबर एवं ए. 1,04,70,800/- की प्रतिभूति जमा की ओरकर विनिर्माण विधियों की घोषणाओं के रूप में आदेशित अधिकारों का एलान/नोट "जे के जे" "केके के केके" तथा "जे केके के के केके" आदेश पर समाप्त होगी।
9. धारा 29क के तहत प्रत्येक अवकाश मानवत्व उपलब्ध है	https://www.cmasandeepegol.com/ से वादनास्वित करके प्राप्त की जा सकती है।
10. परिसमापन के कार्यालय पर दस्तावेजों के निर्देशक की तिथि	12.08.2022 से 17.08.2022 (समय 12:00 बजे दोपहर से 16:00 बजे तक)
11. राजी की अभिव्यक्ति को प्राप्त हेतु अंतिम तिथि	22.08.2022 को ईमेल तथा साक्ष्य की परिसमापन के कार्यालय पर हाई कोर्ट के आदेश 5.00 बजे तक, से पूर्व पहुंचानी चाहिए।
12. ईओआई जमा करने हेतु परिसमापन का नाम, पता तथा ई-मेल	सीएफ सेंट्रल सेक्टर सेक्टर का पता : ब्लॉक एलडी, फ्लोर-2, 73, चैम्बरगा, दिल्ली-110034 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 410, प्रताप भवन, 5-व्हाटगाह नगर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110002 पंजीकृत ई-मेल : cmasandeepegol@gmail.com केके ई-मेल : liquidator.cip@cmasandeepegol.com
13. समर्थक नाम तथा नम्बर	डी मुकुल सेक्टर 3/डी सेक्टर कुमारा नदी समर्थक : +91-9891111046 / +91-9899900273
14. प्रकाशन की तिथि	09.08.2022

सीएफ सेंट्रल सेक्टर, परिसमापन बैरॉस चैम्बरी इन्वॉल्ट प्रॉवैट लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 110034/110034
ई-मेल: cmasandeepegol@gmail.com
liquidator.cip@cmasandeepegol.com
पंजीकृत: 9810741090/817816337

APPOINTMENTS

सेन्ट्रल बैंक ऑफ होम फायनेंस लिमिटेड
Cent Bank Home Finance Limited

संयुक्त रूप से: IBBI/PA-003/TP-N00073/2017-18/10583
ई-मेल: cmasandeepegol@gmail.com
liquidator.cip@cmasandeepegol.com

RECRUITMENT

Applications are invited from suitable, qualified and experienced candidates for below mentioned posts:

- Chief Risk Officer – For Mumbai location - (Post-1)
- Manager – (Post-5)
- Asst. Manager – (Post-5)

CBHFL requires candidates for existing 24 locations and proposed locations (list of existing Branches available at site). Those applicants who have already applied vide advertisement dated 13/07/2022 (TOI Ascent/Business Standard Hindi) need not to apply again.

For details and application procedure, visit website www.cbhfl.com

Last date of submission of application 25/08/2022

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक के नतीजे की समीक्षा

ब्रोकरेज कंपनियों ने घटाया आय अनुमान

निकिता वशिष्ठ
नई दिल्ली, 8 अगस्त

भारतीय स्टेट बैंक (एसबीआई) की अप्रैल-जून तिमाही (2022-23) की आय विश्लेषकों को उस्ताहित करने में नाकाम रहा। ज्यादातर ब्रोकरेज ने या तो वित्त वर्ष 23 और वित्त वर्ष 24 के लिए उनकी आय अनुमान को बरकरार रखा है या फिर उसमें कटौती की है। इसके लिए ब्रोकरेज फर्मों ने शुद्ध ब्याज मार्जिन में कमी, शुद्ध ब्याज आय में कम बढ़ोतरी और मध्यम अवधि में पूंजी की जरूरत की संभावना का हवाला दिया है।

एडलवाइस सिक्वोरिटीज ने कहा, हम वित्त वर्ष 23 के लिए प्रति शेयर आय अनुमान में एक फीसदी की कटौती कर रहे हैं। परिचालन लाभ में कटौती 10 फीसदी की है लेकिन हम अपनी क्रेडिट लागत 90 आधार अंक से घटाकर 75 आधार अंक कर रहे हैं। हालांकि हमारा अनुमान है कि वित्त वर्ष 23 में प्रति शेयर आय में 15-17 फीसदी की कमी आएगी, अगर बैंक अपनी सहायकों में से एक की हिस्सेदारी नहीं बेचता है।

ब्रोकरेज ने इस शेयर को डाउनग्रेड कर खरीदें से बने रहें कर दिया है और संशोधित लक्ष्य 640 के मुकाबले 595 रुपये कर दिया है। ब्रोकरेज ने कहा, हमारा मानना है कि कर्ज में बढ़ोतरी की रफ्तार सर्वोच्च स्तर पर पहुंच गई है। शुद्ध ब्याज मार्जिन हालांकि मौजूदा स्तर से सुधरेगा, लेकिन यह निचले आधार के मुताबिक ही होगा क्योंकि पहली तिमाही में इसमें कमी देखने को मिली है। इसे देखते हुए ही हमने पूरे साल के लिए शुद्ध ब्याज मार्जिन के अनुमान में कटौती की है।

एसबैंक में पर एसबीआई का शेयर सोमवार को कारोबारी सत्र के दौरान 3.2 फीसदी फिसल गया था, लेकिन अंत में 1.9 फीसदी की नरमी के साथ 520 रुपये पर बंद हुआ। इसकी तुलना में बीएसई सेंसेक्स 0.8

ब्रोकरेज	सिफारिश	लक्षित कीमत (रुपये)
मैक्वेरी	आउटपरफॉर्म	665
जेपी मॉर्गन	ओवरवेट	650
जेफरीज	खरीदें	620
नोमूरा	खरीदें	615
सीएलएसए	खरीदें	660
कोटक इस्टिच्यूशनल इक्विटीज	खरीदें	700
एडलवाइस सिक्वोरिटीज	बने रहें	595
जेएम फाइनेशियल	खरीदें	610
आईसीआईसीआई सिक्वोरिटीज	खरीदें	673

स्रोत : ब्रोकरेज की रिपोर्ट

ब्रोकरेज	शुद्धलाभ के अनुमान में कटौती (फीसदी)	वित्त वर्ष 23	वित्त वर्ष 24
जेफरीज		-6.20	0
नोमूरा		-2.30	0
आईसीआईसीआई सिक्वो.		-2	-2
कोटक इस्टिच्यूशनल इक्विटीज		-5.30	1.20
एडलवाइस सिक्वोरिटीज		-1.20	-6.60

स्रोत : ब्रोकरेज की रिपोर्ट

ब्रोकरेज ने कहा, हम वित्त वर्ष 23 के लिए आय अनुमान में करीब 6 फीसदी की कटौती कर रहे हैं क्योंकि हमने ट्रेजरी नुकसान को समाहित किया है। हम वित्त वर्ष 22-23 के दौरान कर्ज में 14 फीसदी सालाना चक्रवृद्धि के हिसाब से बढ़ोतरी देख रहे हैं लेकिन इसके लिए पूंजी जुटाने की दरकार भी हो सकती है क्योंकि उसका कॉमन टियर-1 सीएआर 9.7 फीसदी (जबकि न्यूनतम अनिवार्यता 8.6 फीसदी) है, जिसे मजबूत किए जाने की आवश्यकता होगी।

इस बीच, नोमूरा ने वित्त वर्ष 23, वित्त वर्ष 24 और वित्त वर्ष 25 के लिए इपीएस अनुमान क्रमशः 2.4 फीसदी, 0 फीसदी और 2 फीसदी घटाया है। विश्लेषक हालांकि बैंक के लंबी अवधि के परिदृश्य को लेकर अपना नजरिया सकारात्मक बनाए हुए हैं क्योंकि उन्हें लगता है कि दरों में स्थिरता का माहौल आगे होने वाला एमटीएम नुकसान टाल सकता है।

सिरमा एसजीएस का आईपीओ 12 को खुलेगा

इलेक्ट्रॉनिक सिस्टम डिजाइन व विनिर्माण फर्म सिरमा एसजीएस टेक्नोलॉजी ने ऐलान किया है कि कंपनी का 840 करोड़ रुपये का आरंभिक सार्वजनिक निगम 12 अगस्त को खुलकर 18 अगस्त को बंद होगा। करीब तीन महीने में बाजार में पेश होने वाला यह पहला आईपीओ है। इससे पहले 24 मई को स्पेशलिटी केमिकल फर्म एथर इंडस्ट्रीज ने आईपीओ पेश किया था। जून के निचले स्तर से बाजार में तीव्र सुधार से इक्विटी शेयर बिक्री को लेकर उम्मीद में एक बार फिर सुधार हुआ है।

सिरमा एसजीएस ने आईपीओ का कीमत दायरा 209 से 220 रुपये प्रति शेयर तय किया है। आईपीओ के जरिये कंपनी नए शेयर जारी कर 766 करोड़ रुपये जुटाएगी जबकि 74 करोड़ रुपये की द्वितीयक बिक्री

होगी। सिरमा एसजीएस हाई प्रीसिजन कॉइल का विनिर्माण करती है जिसका इस्तेमाल हार्ड डिस्क ड्राइव और यूबीएस ड्राइव में होता है। इसके अलावा कंपनी दूरसंचार, स्वास्थ्य सेवा और अत्यायंस इंडस्ट्री के लिए भी उत्पाद बनाती है।

बीएस

फिनकेयर स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक ने जमा कराए दस्तावेज : फिनकेयर स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक ने आईपीओ के जरिये धन जुटाने के लिए सेबी के पास फिर से शुरुआती दस्तावेज जमा कराए हैं। सेबी ने बैंक को आईपीओ लाने के लिए एक साल का समय दिया था। अब यह समय समाप्त हो गया है। दस्तावेजों के अनुसार, फिनकेयर स्मॉल फाइनेंस बैंक के आईपीओ में 625 करोड़ रुपये के नए शेयर जारी किए जाएंगे।

MIRZA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN : L19129UP1979PLC004821
Regd. Off. : 14/6, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208001
website : www.mirza.co.in ; e-mail : compliance@mirzaintdia.com
Tel. : +91512 2530775

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

(₹ in Lakh except earning per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	48360.80	25165.12	43125.87	167726.36	48588.18	25264.50	43319.30	168438.98
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5384.58	1510.62	4096.93	14941.56	5522.50	1560.50	4216.25	15351.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5384.58	1510.62	4096.93	14941.56	5524.57	1559.60	4215.83	15342.81
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3999.58	1162.62	2976.05	11043.68	4100.92	1155.36	3023.72	11285.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	4723.81	1466.97	3247.17	11386.88	4802.64	1495.71	3299.96	11633.83
6	Equity Share Capital	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12	2406.12
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	73087.16	-	-	-	73561.72
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic:	3.32	0.94	2.47	9.18	3.41	0.96	2.51	9.38
	2. Diluted:	3.32	0.94	2.47	9.18	3.41	0.96	2.51	9.38

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.mirza.co.in.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results of Mirza International Limited (The Company), Wholly Owned Subsidiaries (WOS) i.e. Mirza (H.K.) Limited, Red Tape Limited, and Subsidiaries i.e. Mirza Bangla Limited and Sen en Mirza Industrial Supply Chain LLP are drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- Figures for the period have been regrouped/rearranged whenever necessary in order to make them comparable with current year figures.

For Mirza International Limited
5d/-
(Tauseef Ahmad Mirza)
Whole Time Director
(DIN 00049037)

Date : 08.08.2022
Place : New Delhi

REDTAPE